PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 027324 Frame 0917. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
keith A knight	12/06/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Retrac-A-Lock Inc.
Street Address:	335 B Tarpon Dr.
City:	Cape Coral
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33904

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7186914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (239)220-1703 Phone: 239-220-1703

Email: sabu15@comcast.net

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: keith knight
Address Line 1: 335 B Tarpon Dr.

Address Line 4: cape coral, FLORIDA 33904

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith A Knight

Total Attachments: 1 source=Doc 3#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 718

PATENT REEL: 027330 FRAME: 0765 Keith Knight 12-05-2011
335 B Tarpon Dr. Cape Coral, FL 33904
Patent # 7186914
I keith A knight signs entire intrest and good will to Retrac-A-Lock Inc.
Change of Assignment to Retrac-A-Lock Inc

Name: Keith Knight

RECORDED: 12/06/2011

PATENT REEL: 027330 FRAME: 0766